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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
ILLINOIS POWER AGENCY 
 
Petition for Approval of the 2016 IPA 
Procurement Plan pursuant to Section 16-
111.5(d)(4) of the Public Utilities Act 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
            Docket No. 15-0541 
 
         
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

To: (attached service list): 
 
 Please take note that on November 20, 2015, I submitted the above Brief on Exceptions of 
the Environmental Law & Policy Center for filing in the above-captioned matter, via e-Docket, 
with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission. 
 
 
 

 
Bradley Klein, Senior Attorney 
P: (312) 795-3746 
bklein@elpc.org  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Bradley Klein, hereby certify that the foregoing document was served to all parties of record 
listed on the attached service list by e-mail on November 20, 2015. Paper copies will be provided 
upon request. 
 

 
Bradley Klein, Senior Attorney 
P: (312) 795-3746 
bklein@elpc.org 
 
 

David S. Baker, Sr. Research Specialist 
Energy Resources Center 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
1309 S. Halsted St. 
Chicago, IL 60607 
dsbaker@uic.edu 
 
 
Mario Bohorquez, Bureau Chief 
Planning & Procurement 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mario.bohorquez@illinois.gov 
 
 
Daniel V. Bradley, Atty. for Ameren Illinois 
Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker 
Chicago, IL 60601 
dbradley@jonesday.com 
 
Sean R. Brady, Regional Policy Manager 
Wind on the Wires 
PO Box 4072 
Wheaton, IL 60189-4072 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 
 
 
 
 

William P. Cox 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
will.p.cox@fpl.com 
 
 
 
Janice A. Dale, Senior Assistant Attorney 
General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 
Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 
 
 
Mark W. DeMonte, Atty. for Ameren 
Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mdemonte@jonesday.com 
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Glennon P. Dolan, Administrative Law 
Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory 
Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 
 
John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate 
General Counsel 
One Ameren Plz. 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
 
Gerard T. Fox, Atty. for RESA 
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 
 
 
James P. Gignac 
Environment & Energy Counsel 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
69 W. Washington St., 18th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60602 
jgignac@atg.state.il.us 
 
 
 

Keith Goerss 
Ameren Illinois Company 
300 Liberty St. 
Peoria, IL 61602 
kgoerss@ameren.com 
 
 
Craig Gordon, Vice President 
Sales & Marketing 
Invenergy LLC 
One S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
cgordon@invenergyllc.com 
 
 
Brian P. Granahan, Chief Legal Counsel 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
brian.granahan@illinois.gov 
 
 
John Paul Jewell, Research Coordinator 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker, Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601-2110 
jpjewell@elpc.org 
 
 
 
Mark R. Johnson, Atty. for Commonwealth 
Edison Company 
Eimer Stahl LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
 
Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
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Karen L. Lusson, Sr. Assistant Attorney 
General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 
Owen E. MacBride, Atty. for the 
Renewables Suppliers 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
Richard L. McCartney 
Ameren Illinois Company 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
rmccartney@ameren.com 
 
Jennifer S. Moore, Senior Attorney 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
PO Box 4350 
106 E. Second St. 
Davenport, IA 52808 
jsmoore@midamerican.com 
 
Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
10600 Rte. 116, Ste. 3 
Hinesburg, VT 05461 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 
 
 
Thomas S. O'Neill, Sr. Vice President & 
General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 
 
 
 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 
Justin Range 
Ameren Illinois Company 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
jrange@ameren.com 
 
Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
Claudia Sainsot, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 
David M. Simon, Atty. for Commonwealth 
Edison Company 
Eimer Stahl LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
dsimon@eimerstahl.com 
 
Anthony Star, Director 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
anthony.star@illinois.gov 
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Theresa Thompson, Paralegal 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
PO Box 4350 
106 E. Second St. 
Davenport, IA 52808 
tthompson@midamerican.com 
 
 
Julie Voeck, Director 
Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
julie.voeck@nexteraenergy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kristol Whatley, Assistant Corporate 
Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
kwhatley@ameren.com 
 
Sarah Wochos, Midwest Co-Legislative 
Director 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
swochos@elpc.org 
 
Richard Zuraski, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov 

 


